Seprod Limited 1996

Major Shareholdings

List of Ten Largest Stockholders as at December 31, 1996

1. Coconut Industry Board 14,476,21
2. Munson Jamaica) Limited 9,695,055
3. Grace Kennedy & Company Limited 3,729,612
4. General Accident Insurance Company Jamaica Limited 3,633,296
5. West Twin Trust Company A/C WT62 2,243,340
6. Grace by 8c Company Limited - Pension Scheme 1,951,636
7. Pan Jamaican Investment Trust Limited 1,065,454
8. Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bay Limited A/C 319 935,994
9. Fred M. Jones Estates Limited 689,007
10. Life of Ja pica Limited - Pooled Equity Fund No. 1 497,166

Shareholdings of Directors and Executives along with their connected

persons as at December 31, 1996



A. Desrnond Blades
- Shareholding of connected persons
Douglas Orane
Richard A. Jones
- Shareholding of connected persons
A. Rafael Diaz
Ralph C. Thompson
Errol T. Zaidie
Peter John Thwaites
Emil C. George
James Moss-Solomon
Granville Marsh
Paul Bourke
Byron Thompson
Carl Chantrielle
C. Gordon Woodstock
Clement Burnett
Carl D. Domville
Michael Smith
Paulette Tenn
Sushil E. Jain

Nil
13,328,35
25,000
817
689,007
15,000
8,206
9,775
Nil
1,676
Nil
44,176
Nil
108,504
Nil
13,975
Nil
25,439
37,290
Nil
52,853
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