Seprod Limited 1996

Major Shareholdings

List of Ten Largest Stockholders as at December 31, 1996

1. Coconut Industry Board	14,476,21
2. Munson Jamaica) Limited	9,695,055
3. Grace Kennedy & Company Limited	3,729,612
4. General Accident Insurance Company Jamaica Limited	3,633,296
5. West Twin Trust Company A/C WT62	2,243,340
6. Grace by 8c Company Limited - Pension Scheme	1,951,636
7. Pan Jamaican Investment Trust Limited	1,065,454
8. Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bay Limited A/C 319	935,994
9. Fred M. Jones Estates Limited	689 , 007
10. Life of Ja pica Limited - Pooled Equity Fund No. 1	497,166

Shareholdings of Directors and Executives along with their connected persons as at December 31, 1996

	A. Desrnond Blades	Nil
	- Shareholding of connected persons	13,328,35
	Douglas Orane	25,000
	Richard A. Jones	817
	- Shareholding of connected persons	689 , 007
	A. Rafael Diaz	15,000
	Ralph C. Thompson	8,206
	Errol T. Zaidie	9,775
	Peter John Thwaites	Nil
	Emil C. George	1,676
•	James Moss-Solomon	Nil
•	Granville Marsh	44,176
	Paul Bourke	Nil
•	Byron Thompson	108,504
•	Carl Chantrielle	Nil
•	C. Gordon Woodstock	13 , 975
•	Clement Burnett	Nil
•	Carl D. Domville	25 , 439
•	Michael Smith	37 , 290
	Paulette Tenn	Nil
	Sushil E. Jain	52,853